

**Bid Tabulation**

County: Colfax

Project: Schuyler Northwest  
 Clarkson Southwest  
 Project No.: C-19(497), C001902605  
 C-19(500)

Description: Install 2 - 120" x 84' Corrugated Metal Pipes on a 20° Skew (lhb) (with attached steel headwalls) and wingwalls  
 Install 2 - 84" x 49' Corrugated Metal (with attached steel headwalls) and wingwalls Pipe on a 0° skew

Letting Date: 1/29/2019



<b>Malone Construction Co., Inc.</b> Wesley Malone 1351 N Rd Douglas, NE 68344 402-540-8214	<b>Midwest Infrastructure, Inc.</b> Ryan Manning 5320 N 148th St Lincoln, NE 68527 402-786-7410
---	---

Item No.	Item Description	Plan Qty.	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
<b>C-19(497), C001902605</b>							
1-1	Mobilization	1.000	Lump Sum	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$12,927.18	\$12,927.18
1-2	Site Preparation	1.000	Lump Sum	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$9,828.50	\$9,828.50
1-3	Excavation, Established Quantity	1,150.000	Cu. Yds.	\$5.50	\$6,325.00	\$10.26	\$11,799.00
1-4	Install 120" Corrugated Metal Pipe	168.000	Lin. Ft.	\$125.50	\$21,084.00	\$101.78	\$17,099.04
1-5	Install Steel Wingwall	4.000	Each	\$1,875.00	\$7,500.00	\$1,474.28	\$5,897.12
1-6	Fabric Silt Fence, Low Porosity	40.000	Lin. Ft.	\$3.00	\$120.00	\$3.59	\$143.60
1-7	Temporary Silt Fence	200.000	Lin. Ft.	\$3.25	\$650.00	\$4.57	\$914.00
1-8	Earthwork Measured in Embankment	2,468.000	Cu. Yds.	\$5.25	\$12,957.00	\$16.82	\$41,511.76
1-9	Gravel Surface Course	95.000	Tons	\$30.00	\$2,850.00	\$38.12	\$3,621.40
1-10	Covercrop Seeding	0.600	Acres	\$666.66	\$400.00	\$1,042.54	\$625.52
1-11	Erosion Control, Class 1D	2,904.000	Sq. Yds.	\$2.00	\$5,808.00	\$2.18	\$6,330.72
1-12	Fabric Silt Fence, Low Porosity	415.000	Lin. Ft.	\$3.00	\$1,245.00	\$3.59	\$1,489.85
<b>TOTAL FOR C-19(497):</b>				<b>\$80,939.00</b>		<b>\$112,187.69</b>	
<b>C-19(500)</b>							
2-1	Mobilization	1.000	Lump Sum	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$11,829.77	\$11,829.77
2-2	Site Preparation	1.000	Lump Sum	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,518.36	\$2,518.36
2-3	Excavation, Established Quantity	361.000	Cu. Yds.	\$4.00	\$1,444.00	\$6.56	\$2,368.16
2-4	Install 84" Corrugated Metal Pipe	98.000	Lin. Ft.	\$81.25	\$7,962.50	\$154.83	\$15,173.34
2-5	Install Steel Wingwall	4.000	Each	\$1,750.00	\$7,000.00	\$1,447.33	\$5,789.32
2-6	Fabric Silt Fence, Low Porosity	40.000	Lin. Ft.	\$3.50	\$140.00	\$4.50	\$180.00
2-7	Temporary Silt Fence	200.000	Lin. Ft.	\$3.00	\$600.00	\$4.50	\$900.00
2-8	Earthwork Measured in Embankment	694.000	Cu. Yds.	\$4.50	\$3,123.00	\$19.33	\$13,415.02
2-9	Gravel Surface Course	47.000	Tons	\$39.50	\$1,856.50	\$46.53	\$2,186.91
2-10	Covercrop Seeding	0.200	Acres	\$2,000.00	\$400.00	\$4,151.51	\$830.30
2-11	Erosion Control, Class 1D	968.000	Sq. Yds.	\$2.75	\$2,662.00	\$2.60	\$2,516.80
2-12	Fabric Silt Fence, Low Porosity	206.000	Lin. Ft.	\$3.00	\$618.00	\$4.50	\$927.00
<b>TOTAL FOR C-19(500):</b>				<b>\$36,306.00</b>		<b>\$58,634.98</b>	
<b>TOTAL FOR PROJECT:</b>				<b>\$117,245.00</b>		<b>\$170,822.68</b>	
<b>Start Construction Date C-19(497):</b>				15-Apr-19		8-Apr-19	
<b>End Construction Date C-19(497):</b>				15-May-19		3-May-19	
<b>Start Construction Date C-19(500):</b>				15-May-19		6-May-19	
<b>End Construction Date C-19(500):</b>				15-Jun-19		31-May-19	